
#  Tex. A&M-Kingsville (1-1) -vs- #  Southern Ark. (1-1)
01/30/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morris, Addie (1-0)
Loss: Martinez, Andrea (0-1)
Save: Morris, Addie ()
HBP: Martinez, Andrea, Morris, Addie
PB: None
 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 5 0
Southern Ark. 1 0 1 0 0 5 7 12 3

Tex. A&M-Kingsville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Doelitsch, Laney 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alarcon, Karina 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Almaraz, Alaunah 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Castillo, Brooke 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tiumalu, Tori 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valls Raya, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vargas, Victoria 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Zumerle, Marianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Compian, Seleste cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Geyer, Megan ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Martinez, Dakota 1b 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
Soliz, Alexis 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Castillo, Audri dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ballin, Lainee rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chong, Kennia lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garza, Savannah c 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Martinez, Andrea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 5 5 7 6 9

2B: Geyer, Megan (1); Doelitsch, Laney (1)
HR: Martinez, Dakota (1)
SH: Compian, Seleste (1)
SB: Compian, Seleste (1)

Southern Ark. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Byrd, Corie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon, Regan dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Leal, Maddie cf 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
Rubio, America ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Adams, Kelsi rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 3
Luetticke, Sophia lf 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Endris, Paris 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
Bouthillier, Jenny c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Owens, Payton 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Perry, AvaMarie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Duncan, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 12 7 3 4 9

2B: Leal, Maddie (1); Rubio, America (1)
HR: Endris, Paris (1)
SH: Perry, AvaMarie (1)
HBP: Dillon, Regan (1)
E: Perry, AvaMarie (1); Rubio, America (2)

Tex. A&M-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martinez, Andrea (L, 0-1) 5.2 12 7 7 3 4 0 0 1 0 28 33 7 5 129
Zumerle, Marianna 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 12 7 7 3 4 0 0 1 0 29 34 7 6 133

Southern Ark. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morris, Addie (W, 1-0)  (L, )  (S, ) 0.0 1 34
Duncan, Emma 4.0 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 15 18 7 2 74
Byrd, Corie 1.1 2 4 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 11 0 3 50
Totals 4 6 4 6 4 3 0 0 0 22 29 7 5 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 1st TAM SAU
Compian,Seleste struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 0
Geyer,Megan flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 0 0
Almaraz,Alaunah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 1st TAM SAU
Dillon,Regan struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Leal,Maddie doubled (2-0 BB). 0 0
Rubio,America singled to third base (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Adams,Kelsi singled to left center, RBI (3-2 SBBBF); Leal,Maddie scored from second base; Rubio,America
advanced to second base. 0 1
Luetticke,Sophia popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 0 1
Endris,Paris popped up to short (1-1 KB). 0 1

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 2nd TAM SAU
Martinez,Dakota walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Martinez,Dakota advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Soliz,Alexis fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Castillo,Audri grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF); Martinez,Dakota advanced to third base. 0 1
Ballin,Lainee popped up to second base (0-0). 0 1

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 2nd TAM SAU
Bouthillier,Jenny struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1
Owens,Payton walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 0 1
Perry,AvaMarie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBS); Owens,Payton out at
second base, p to 2b. 0 1
Dillon,Regan flied out down the right field line putout by 2b (1-1 SB). 0 1

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 3rd TAM SAU
Chong,Kennia struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 1
Garza,Savannah singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Compian,Seleste struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 1
Geyer,Megan popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 0 1

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 3rd TAM SAU
Leal,Maddie singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
Rubio,America singled to center field (1-1 KB); Leal,Maddie advanced to second base. 0 1
Adams,Kelsi popped up to the infield putout by 3b, bunt (0-1 F). 0 1
Luetticke,Sophia lined out to short (2-0 BB). 0 1
Endris,Paris singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Leal,Maddie scored from second base; Rubio,America
advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Endris,Paris advanced to second base on the throw. 0 2
Bouthillier,Jenny grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 2

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 4th TAM SAU
Almaraz,Alaunah walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 0 2
Martinez,Dakota homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 SBKFB); Almaraz,Alaunah scored from first base. 2 2
Soliz,Alexis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 2
Castillo,Audri popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-0). 2 2
Ballin,Lainee flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2
Chong,Kennia reached on a muffed throw muffed by 3b by Perry,AvaMarie (E5) (0-1 S); Soliz,Alexis
advanced from first base to third base. 2 2
Garza,Savannah flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 4th TAM SAU
Owens,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB). 2 2
Perry,AvaMarie sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Owens,Payton advanced to second base. 2 2
Dillon,Regan hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKFFFB). 2 2
Leal,Maddie walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Owens,Payton advanced to third base; Dillon,Regan advanced to second
base. 2 2
Rubio,America lined out to short (1-2 SKB). 2 2
Adams,Kelsi flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 2 2

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 5th TAM SAU
Compian,Seleste singled to shallow right field (1-2 KBF). 2 2
Compian,Seleste stole second base. 2 2
Geyer,Megan reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Rubio,America (E6) (2-1 BKB);
Compian,Seleste scored from second base; Geyer,Megan advanced to second base. 3 2
Almaraz,Alaunah walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 3 2
Almaraz,Alaunah advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Geyer,Megan advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 3 2
Martinez,Dakota walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 3 2
Soliz,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 2
Castillo,Audri grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKS); Geyer,Megan scored,
unearned; Almaraz,Alaunah advanced to third base; Martinez,Dakota advanced to second base. 4 2
Ballin,Lainee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 2

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 5th TAM SAU
Luetticke,Sophia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 4 2
Endris,Paris struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 2
Bouthillier,Jenny singled in the infield (3-2 BBBKF). 4 2
Owens,Payton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 2

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 6th TAM SAU
Vargas,Victoria walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Tiumalu,Tori reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KBFFF); Vargas,Victoria advanced to
second base. 4 2
Compian,Seleste sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Vargas,Victoria advanced to third base;
Tiumalu,Tori advanced to second base. 4 2
Geyer,Megan doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Vargas,Victoria scored, unearned; Castillo,Brooke
scored from second base. 6 2
Geyer,Megan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 2
Almaraz,Alaunah lined out to short (2-2 BKKFBF). 6 2
Martinez,Dakota lined out to second base (3-2 BBBKK). 6 2

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 6th TAM SAU
Perry,AvaMarie struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 6 2
Dillon,Regan singled to right center (1-2 BKKF). 6 2
Leal,Maddie walked (3-0 BBBB); Dillon,Regan advanced to second base. 6 2
Rubio,America doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-0); Dillon,Regan scored from second base; Leal,Maddie
advanced from first base to third base. 6 3
Adams,Kelsi singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Leal,Maddie scored; Rubio,America
advanced to third base. 6 4
Luetticke,Sophia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-1 BKB); Rubio,America scored;
Adams,Kelsi out at second base, 3b to 2b. 6 5
Endris,Paris homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Luetticke,Sophia scored from first base. 6 7
Bouthillier,Jenny grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BKB). 6 7

Tex. A&M-Kingsville - Top of 7th TAM SAU
Soliz,Alexis flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 6 7
Doelitsch,Laney doubled to deep center field (3-2 SBSBB). 6 7



Ballin,Lainee struck out (0-3 FKS). 6 7
Hernandez,Isabella walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 7
Alarcon,Karina struck out (0-3 SFS). 6 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 7th TAM SAU


